

Linus Jönsson new Group CFO at Arcane Crypto

Linus Jönsson has been appointed as the new Group CFO of Arcane Crypto AB ("Arcane Crypto"). Linus' most recent position was as Group CFO and Managing Director of TalkRemit Group.

Linus Jönsson is an experienced finance leader who started his career at Deloitte before moving on to early stage scale up-businesses. Linus has extensive finance leadership experience gained both on interim and permanent basis from start-ups to listed companies, having worked for companies such as, LeaseCloud, Convatec, EU-Supply, The Nuance Group and IKON Office Solutions. Linus hols a M.Sc. in Business Administration from University of Linköping.

"Linus is a strong addition to our team. At Arcane we are in the process of consolidating parts of our portfolio and scale up our operation. Bringing in a seasoned CFO, with a heart for fintech and crypto and deep understanding of scalable business models, will be very valuable.", says Torbjørn Bull Jenssen, CEO of Arcane Crypto.

"Arcane Crypto is an exciting company with a fantastic portfolio of companies serving the crypto space. It is a fast-moving company well positioned to rapidly scale and create long term value. I look forward to being a part of Arcane's journey", says Linus Jönsson

As CFO, Linus Jonsson is replacing Per-Olov Östberg, who has been Interim CFO of Arcane Crypto since 2020. Linus will assume his role on Jan 10 2022. Until then, Per-Olov will continue in the role of Interim CFO.

For further information, please contact:

Torbjørn Bull Jenssen, CEO, Arcane Crypto AB

E-mail: ir@arcanecrypto.no

About Arcane Crypto

Arcane Crypto develops and invests in projects, focusing on bitcoin and digital assets. Arcane operates a portfolio of businesses, spanning the value chain of digital finance. As a group we deliver services for payments, investments and trading. In addition, we have a media and research division.

Arcane has the ambition to become a leading player in the digital assets space by growing the existing businesses, invest in cutting edge projects, and through acquisitions and consolidation.

Subscribe to press releases and financial information: https://investor.arcanecrypto.se/

For more information, please visit: https://www.arcane.no/

The Company is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market and Mangold Fondkommission is Certified Adviser, tel. +46 8 5030 1550, e-mail: ca@mangold.se, web: www.mangold.se.